Proposed Fees and Charges

Fiscal Year 2021-2022

POOL ADMISSION

Daily Admission \$5.00

10-day Pass \$45

Pool Rental \$100 per hour with \$15 per hour per guard (min of 2 guards)

Picnic Shelter/Shed

Daily Rate \$50.00

(Per Shelter)

Stage Rental

Daily Rate \$100.00 must have all three sheds rented to rent stage

IP Sports Complex

Daily Field Rental \$125.00

Tournament Rental \$600.00

(3 fields, Fri-Sun)

Concession \$200.00

Stand Rental

italia Kelitai

\$25.00

Batting Cages Hourly- 1 Cage

(5+ users)

Batting Cages \$40.00

Hourly- 1 Cage (6+ users)

atting Cages \$60.00

Batting Cages Hourly- All Cages

Batting Cages \$75.00

With Tournament

Soft Toss Area \$10.00

Soft Toss Area

\$5.00

(with Cage Rental)

Discounts for Field Rental Practice: Pisgah School District: No Fee

Travel Teams: \$25 per hour if 50% or greater are outside Pisgah School District

THEATRE PRICES

\$100.00 MINIMUM CHARGE PLUS PERSONNEL

Receptions and Meetings 5 Hours 100.00 100.00

One Personnel 60.00 2 personnel 120.00

\$ 160.00 \$ 220.00

Extra hours 1 personnel = 62.00 per hour 2 personnel = 74.00 per hour

CONCERTS <u>WEEKEND</u>

4 HOURS \$396.00

2 Personnel

Extra hours 74.00 per hour

CONCERTS WEEKDAYS

4 HOURS \$346.00

2 Personnel

Extra hours 69.00 per hour

DISCOUNTS

Haywood county Non-Profits and Civic Organizations 15%

Outside Non-profit Organizations 10%

Haywood County Schools (movie only) 50.00 for 2 hrs.

Haywood County Government Agencies 25%

Town of Canton Employees \$100.00 flat rate

Have to clean up

WEDDINGS 4 HOURS

1 personnel - \$246.00 2 personnel - \$270.00

Extra hours 1 personnel = 62.00 2 personnel = 74.00 per hour

ANNEX

MONDAY - THURSDAY	FRIDAY – SUNDAY
-------------------	-----------------

4 HOURS	100.00	4 HOURS	150.00
5 HOURS	120.00	5 HOURS	170.00
6 HOURS	140.00	6 HOURS	190.00
7 HOURS	160.00	7 HOURS	210.00
8 HOURS	180.00	8 HOURS	230.00
9 HOURS	200.00	9 HOURS	250.00
10 HOURS	220.00	10 HOURS	270.00

\$20.00 each additional hour after 4

\$25.00 REFUNDABLE CLEANING DEPOSIT HAS BEEN ADDED

DISCOUNTS

Haywood County Non-profit Organizations 15%

Outside Non-profit Organizations 10%

Town of Canton Employees \$50.00 flat fee plus clean up

Armory

UNDER 50 PEOPLE	5 <u>HOURS</u>	<u>w/alcohol</u>
-----------------	----------------	------------------

\$395.00 \$795.00 + Security

OVER 50 PEOPLE 5 HOURS w/alcohol

\$470.00 \$870.00 + Security

UNDER 50 PEOPLE 8 HOURS w/alcohol

\$467.00 \$867.00 + Security

OVER 50 PEOPLE 8 HOURS w/alcohol

\$542.00 \$942.00 + Security

EXTRA HOURS – 1 extra hr. = \$44.00 \$750.00 extra for big parties

2 extra hrs. = \$88.00

3 extra hrs. = \$132.00

4 extra hrs. = \$176.00

TIME AND HALF AFTER 8

1 hr. = \$56.00

2 hrs. = \$112.00

3 hrs. = \$168.00

4 hrs. = \$224.00

SECURITY \$35.00 PER HOUR

YOU GET CLEANING DEPOSIT BACK IF YOU DO ALL ON CHECK SHEET

DISCOUNTS

Haywood County Non-Profit Organizations 15%

Outside Non-profit Organizations 10%

Haywood County Schools 25%

Town of Canton Employees \$100.00 flat rate plus set-up and clean up

CAMP HOPE	Group	Cost
Grounds, Open Air Pavilion, Restrooms Deposit \$150 refundable upon inspection	0-10 11-20 21-50 51 +	Free/day \$50.00/day \$150/day \$200/day
All Facilities deposit \$350 refundable upon inspection		\$400/day
Weekly Rental 6 days/5 nights all facilities deposit \$350 refundable upon inspection		\$1500/week

WATER RATES

Inside	0-3,000 gal. each 1,000 over	\$17.00 \$ 4.20
	Sewer 0-3000 per 1,000 additional	\$8.50 \$2.10
Outside	0-3,000 gal. each 1,000 over	\$34.00 \$ 8.40
	Sewer 0-3,000 per 1,000 additional	\$17.00 \$ 4.20
Sale of Bulk V	Vater per 1,000 gal	\$ 7.40
Connection Service Fee Re-connection Fee		\$50.00 \$75.00

Garbage Collection

Monthly Rate \$13.50

Tap Fees

Water Tap Fees		Sewer	Tap Fees		
Size	Inside	Outside	Size	Inside	Outside
3/4	\$800.00	\$1250	4	\$1000	\$1500
1	\$1250	\$1500	6	\$1250	\$1750
1 ½	\$1500	\$2000			
2	\$2000	\$2500			
4	\$2500	\$3000			
6	\$3000	\$3500			

Green Spaces

Property Daily Rate Fee (Maximus

Recreation Park (West)	\$150
Recreation Park (East)	\$150
Sorrells Street Park (North)	\$100
Sorrells Street Park (South)	\$100
Water Wheel Park	\$50

PLANNING & ZONING COMPLIANCE REVIEW & ISSUANCE

Zoning Compliance Permit	\$50.00
Accessory Use/Structure Permit	\$50.00
Fence Approval Permit	\$25.00
ABC License Inspection Permit & Letter	\$100.00
Business Registration (to be renewed annually)	\$25.00

PLANNING & ZONING REVIEW (REQUIRING CALL OF PB OR BOA)

Development Plan Review (requiring Planning Board approval)	\$100.00
General Rezoning Request (Application & Review)	\$100.00
Variance Request (Board of Adjustments)	\$200.00

COMMERCIAL SIGN PERMIT REVIEW & ISSUANCE

Sign Permit	\$100.00
Sign w/ Electrical Permit	\$125.00

SUBDIVISION OF PROPERTY (REVIEW & CONSULTATION)

 $\begin{tabular}{lll} Minor Subdivision & $50.00 + $25.00/lot \\ Four Lot & Greater Subdivision Review & $150.00 + $25.00/lot \\ Major Subdivision Review & $300.00 + $25.00/lot \\ \hline \end{tabular}$

Flood Development Application Review & Consultation \$100.00 Flood Development Permit Issuance \$250.00

MISCELLANEOUS

Commercial Pickups (brush, yard waste, furniture)*

\$25.00/pickup/load

*Note: The Town of Canton does not pickup brush or debris that results from work completed by a commercial entity. In addition, the Town of Canton will not pickup scrap metal or construction debris.

Driveway Connections (includes forming, pouring, & finishing as well as equipment & personnel)**

\$75.00/foot

**Note: This calculated amount must be paid in full prior to work being

Performed

^{**}All Rentals approved policies in place that must be adhered to before rental**